

Honeywell Building Technologies

12 Clintonville Road Northford, CT 06472

203-484-7161 203-484-7118 Fax

Date: 2-Mar-2020

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation division

Subject: Statement of Conformity for GLSS Gateway FCC ID: PV3CGWMB

GLSS Gateway complies with Part 15 of FCC rules. We declare that:

- 1. GLSS Gateway software and associated drivers will not initiate any transmission on DFS frequency without initiation by master.
- 2. GLSS Gateway adopts passive scanning without any beacons and does not support peer-to-peer modes

Sincerely,

Jonathan Potter

Global Regulatory Leader - Honeywell Building Technologies

Honeywell International, Inc 12 Clintonville Road Northford, CT 06472